

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20741/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2008 in FA No.  
226/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMBYA KALYA MHATRA(D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariamputham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. A. Mariamputham, learned senior counsel for the petitioner started his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, learned counsel for the respondent-State made his submission till 3.45 p.m.. Again, Mr. A. Mariamputham, learned senior counsel for the petitioner made his submission in rejoinder for a while.

Hearing concluded. Order reserved.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master